

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.

Present : Anirban Ray, (J.O Code WB00829)
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman._____

Mat. - 58/ 2024

Order No. 11 dated- 11-03-2026....

Today is fixed for Exparte hearing.

It appears from the record that the date has mistakenly be fixed for exparte order and the same is rectified.

Petitioner prayed time petition for exparte hearing through his advocate.

Heard, considered and allowed the prayer.

To 06-07-2026 for Exparte hearing.

Dictated by

A.D.J.,Kalna, in-charge

A.D.J.,Kalna, in-charge